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TOUR uciEITd

OF SUCH:..
NUSTRIN 72. Tour of Austria
Einzel-Etappenklassement nach Zeit / Stage Classification on time Montag, 03. Juli 2023
2. Etappe / stage 2 St. Anton am Arlberg - Innsbruck Lange/Distance 158,5 km
Schnitt/Average 45,6 km/h
Pl Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Zeit
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Time
1. 2 NARVAEZ PRADO Jhonatan 100 096 37235 ECU IGD INEOS Grenadiers 3:28:41 -13
2. 37 VERMEERSCH Gianni 100 066 562 04 BEL ADC Alpecin-Deceuninck 3:28:41 + 0:00 -6
3. 57*SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Javie 100417 26653 ESP EOK Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team 3:28:41 +0:00 -4
4, 45 TIZZA Marco 100097 88189 ITA BWB Bingoal WB 3:28:41 + 0:00
5. 11 *ENGELHARDT Felix 100 363 51136 GER JAY  Team Jayco Alula 3:28:41 + 0:00
6. 133 NEUMAN Dominik 100094 888 06 CZE EKA ELKOV - Kasper 3:28:41 +0:00
7. 42 BLOUWE Louis 100 156 749 78 BEL BWB Bingoal WB 3:28:41 + 0:00
8. 171 GAMPER Mario 100153 32549 AUT SWT Santic-Wibatech 3:28:41 + 0:00
9. 43 MEENS Johan 100 156 787 19 BEL BWB Bingoal WB 3:28:41 + 0:00
10. 85 RUEGG Lukas 10009503455 SUI VBG Team Vorarlberg 3:28:41 +0:00
11. 184 PATERSKI Maciej 100 04032251 POL VOS \Voster ATS Team 3:28:41 + 0:00
12, 17 SOBRERO Matteo 100099 768 36 ITA JAY  Team Jayco Alula 3:28:41 +0:00 -2
13. 132 BOROS Michael 100 066 293 26 CZE EKA ELKOV - Kasper 3:28:41 +0:00
14. 157 VAN DER LIJKE Nick 100 068 84556 NED LTP  Leopard Togt Pro Cycling 3:28:41 +0:00
15. 73 VERZA Riccardo 100 144066 05 ITA HAC Hrinkow Advarics 3:28:41 +0:00
16. 71 PRIMOZIC Jaka 100 14992241 SLO HAC Hrinkow Advarics 3:28:41 +0:00
17. 165*KEUP Pierre-Pascal 10036281923 GER LKH Team Lotto - Kern Haus 3:28:41 +0:00
18. 126 ROBER Dominik 100 362 948 55 GER PUS P &S Benotti 3:28:41 + 0:00
19. 1*HEIDUK Kim Alexander 100363408 30 GER IGD INEOS Grenadiers 3:28:41 +0:00
20. 86 STUSSI Colin Chris 10007224056 SUI VBG Team Vorarlberg 3:28:41 +0:00
21. 25 COVI Alessandro 100098 77412 ITA UAD UAE Team Emirates 3:28:41 +0:00
22, 33*LAURANCE Axel 10068083573 FRA ADC Alpecin-Deceuninck 3:28:41 +0:00
23. 84 MEILER Lukas 100 086 24896 GER VBG Team Vorarlberg 3:28:41 +0:00
24, 21 ACKERMANN Pascal 100077 38055 GER UAD UAE Team Emirates 3:28:41 + 0:00
25, 26 FORMOLO Davide 10007518591 ITA UAD UAE Team Emirates 3:28:41 + 0:00
26. 12*HAGOS BERHE Hagos Welay 10092075515 ETH JAY Team Jayco Alula 3:28:41 +0:00
27. 44 TEUGELS Lennert 100 127 356 76 BEL BWB Bingoal WB 3:28:41 + 0:00
28. 15*PORTER Rudy 100 552 22282 AUS JAY  Team Jayco Alula 3:28:41 + 0:00
29. 72 RAPP Jonas 100 094 042 33 GER HAC Hrinkow Advarics 3:28:41 + 0:00
30. 187 STOSZ Patryk 10007951455 POL VOS Voster ATS Team 3:28:41 +0:00
31. 93*HAJEK Alexander 100 350 257 71 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 3:28:41 +0:00
32. 14*PENA JIMENEZ Jesus David 100 352 61504 COL JAY Team Jayco Alula 3:28:41 + 0:00
33. 176 TRACZ Szymon 10015093281 POL SWT Santic-Wibatech 3:28:41 +0:00
34. 24 BENNETT George 100 064 44521 NZL UAD UAE Team Emirates 3:28:41 +0:00
35. 41 DE TIER Floris 100 070961 38 BEL BWB Bingoal WB 3:28:41 + 0:00
36. 5 RIVERA VARGAS Brandon S 100088 627 50 COL IGD INEOS Grenadiers 3:28:41 +0:00
37. 7 SIVAKOV Pavel 10011134368 FRA IGD INEOS Grenadiers 3:28:41 +0:00
38. 31 BAYER Tobias 10011072229 AUT ADC Alpecin-Deceuninck 3:28:41 +0:00
39. 152 HEIDEMANN Miguel 100 15766221 GER LTP  Leopard Togt Pro Cycling 3:28:41 +0:00
40. 111 FINKST Tilen 100 109 694 68 SLO ADR Adria Mobil 3:28:41 +0:00
41. 175 PEKALA Piotr 100150646 86 POL SWT Santic-Wibatech 3:28:41 + 0:00
42. 66 *ZANGERLE Emanuel 100351264 11 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon We 3:28:41 +0:00 -1
43. 135*REHA Filip 100 592 388 90 CZE EKA ELKOV - Kasper 3:28:41 +0:00
44. 55*RACCANI Simone 100 303808 85 ITA EOK Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team 3:28:41 +0:00
45. 53 GAROSIO Andrea 100 097 008 89 ITA EOK Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team 3:28:41 +0:00
46. 56 RIVI Samuele 100 15389234 ITA EOK Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team 3:28:41 +0:00
47. 125*PETER Jannis 10036443082 GER PUS P &S Benotti 3:28:41 + 0:00
48. 106*MESSNER Martin 10035084981 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 3:28:41 + 0:00
49. 77 RAVASI Edward 100 097036 20 ITA HAC Hrinkow Advarics 3:28:41 + 0:00
50. 36 VERGALLITO Luca 100153896 38 ITA ADC Alpecin-Deceuninck 3:28:41 +0:00
51. 67 ZOIDL Riccardo 100 046 407 25 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon We 3:28:41 +0:00
52. 151 BREGNH@J Mathias 10014046186 DEN LTP Leopard Togt Pro Cycling 3:28:41 +0:00
53. 87 VERMEULEN Moran 100 35085284 AUT VBG Team Vorarlberg 3:28:41 + 0:00
54. 35 OSBORNE Jason 100 822 89528 GER ADC Alpecin-Deceuninck 3:28:41 +0:00
55. 181 BROZYNA Piotr 100 097 65254 POL VOS Voster ATS Team 3:28:41 + 0:00
56. 34 MEURISSE Xandro 100 066 427 63 BEL ADC Alpecin-Deceuninck 3:28:51 +0:10
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62 FEDERSPIEL Daniel
142 *TUKA Samuel
107*TICHLER Thomas

96 *ROSNER Linus

22 GIBBONS Ryan

46*VAN DER BEKEN Aaron

76 LODERER Timon
185 KOSTANSKI Mateusz
136 TOUPALIK Adam

97*SCHRETTL Marco
113 HOCEVAR Kristjan

32 JANSSENS Jimmy
101*HOFBAUER Philipp
114 JARC Aljaz
122 *BANGERT Nick
161 *DREBLER Luca
131 BARTA Jan
127*SCHMIDT Jakob

63 KUKRLE Michael
124 NOLDE Tobias
186 SOWINSKI Artur

3*PLAPP Lucas
6 ROWE Luke
74 HAMMERSCHMID Marvin
51 BEVILACQUA Simone
4 PUCCIO Salvatore
162*GEBNER Jakob
116 KOREN Kristijan

47 *VANDEPITTE Nathan

83*BENZ Pirmin

64 REUTIMANN Matthias

154 NIELSEN None Andreas Stok

163 HUGGER Jan
117*MURN Bostjan

75 HORVAT Ziga

16 POSTLBERGER Lukas

13 HAMILTON Lucas Walde
102 *KABAS Maximilian

23 NOVAK Domen

174*MESSERSCHMIDT Jonas Fabi

115*JOVANOSKI Dimitar
173 BRANDLMEIER Stefan
183 MURIAS Jakub
155*PRIES Cédric

61 DIRNBAUER Josef
172 SCHORMAIR Fabian
134*PRIDAL Toméas

91 *BUSCHEK Paul
112*TURK Aljaz
182 GRABIS Mateusz

54 MARTIN ROMERO David
121 *WILK Luke
177 PROC Bartlomiej

27 VINK Michael
145 KASKO David

92 *EVERTSEN-HEGREBERG Sim

81 AMANN Dominik
144*LOHINSKY Filip
147*GALOVIC Jakub
141*KUBIS Luka$
153 KNUDSEN Oliver
105*MARBLER Stefan

95*PREYLER David
137 ZAHALKA Matej
164 HUPPERTZ Joshua
167 *PAJUR Romet
123*GATHEMANN Albert

100 033 432 48
100 831 241 32
100 598 272 57
100 490 391 40
100 086 738 04
100 164 888 69
100 117 249 57
100 158 491 74
100 086 245 93
100 536 900 86
100 176 290 25
100 058 758 57
100 350 283 00
100 153 272 93
100 781 873 37
100 443 618 21
100 032 459 45
100 517 748 43
100 086 804 70
100 107 917 37
100 098 695 30
100 552 214 74
100 059 962 00
100 097 861 69
100 099 748 16
100 055 878 87
100 364 406 58
100 032 611 03
100 258 425 01
100 361 687 55
100 086 923 92
100 884 878 28
100107 911 31
100 176 295 30
100 149 921 40
100 070 623 88
100 094 975 93
100 350 369 86
100 093 724 06
100 459 788 89
100 939 968 22
100 138 424 86
100 150 929 78
100 165 191 81
101 142 091 94
100 087 211 89
100 474 151 96
100 491 422 04
100 175 565 76
100 079 518 59
100 111 881 24
100 461 732 93
100 158 487 70
100 063 838 93
100 155 217 01
100 194 963 74
100 160 125 59
100 460 441 63
101 073 548 33
100 234 791 35
100 161 448 24
100 488 992 96
100 350 368 85
100 087 085 60
100 096 465 31
100 765 016 58
100 500 003 49
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AUT
SVK
AUT
GER
RSA
BEL
GER
POL
CZE
AUT
SLO
BEL
AUT
SLO
GER
GER
CZE
GER
CZE
GER
POL
AUS
GBR
AUT
ITA

ITA

GER
SLO
FRA
GER
SUI

DEN
GER
SLO
SLO
AUT
AUS
AUT
SLO
GER
MKD
GER
POL
LUX
AUT
GER
CZE
AUT
SLO
POL
ESP
GER
POL
NZL
SVK
NOR
AUT
SVK
SVK
SVK
DEN
AUT
AUT
CZE
GER
EST
GER

RSW
DKB
WSA
TIR
UAD
BWB
HAC
VOS
EKA
TIR
ADR
ADC
WSA
ADR
PUS
LKH
EKA
PUS
RSW
PUS
VOS
IGD
IGD
HAC
EOK
IGD
LKH
ADR
BWB
VBG
RSW
LTP
LKH
ADR
HAC
JAY
JAY
WSA
UAD
SWT
ADR
SWT
VOS
LTP
RSW
SWT
EKA
TIR
ADR
VOS
EOK
PUS
SWT
UAD
DKB
TIR
VBG
DKB
DKB
DKB
LTP
WSA
TIR
EKA
LKH
LKH

Team Felbermayr Simplon We
Dukla Banska Bystrica
WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo
Tirol KTM Cycling Team
UAE Team Emirates
Bingoal WB

Hrinkow Advarics

Voster ATS Team

ELKOV - Kasper

Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Adria Mobil
Alpecin-Deceuninck

WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo
Adria Mobil

P & S Benotti

Team Lotto - Kern Haus
ELKOV - Kasper

P & S Benotti

Team Felbermayr Simplon We
P & S Benotti

Voster ATS Team

INEOS Grenadiers

INEOS Grenadiers
Hrinkow Advarics
Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team
INEOS Grenadiers

Team Lotto - Kern Haus
Adria Mobil

Bingoal WB

Team Vorarlberg

Team Felbermayr Simplon We
Leopard Togt Pro Cycling
Team Lotto - Kern Haus
Adria Mobil

Hrinkow Advarics

Team Jayco Alula

Team Jayco Alula

WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo
UAE Team Emirates
Santic-Wibatech

Adria Mobil
Santic-Wibatech

Voster ATS Team

Leopard Togt Pro Cycling
Team Felbermayr Simplon We
Santic-Wibatech

ELKQV - Kasper

Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Adria Mobil

Voster ATS Team
Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team
P & S Benotti
Santic-Wibatech

UAE Team Emirates

Dukla Banska Bystrica
Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Team Vorarlberg

Dukla Banska Bystrica
Dukla Banska Bystrica
Dukla Banska Bystrica
Leopard Togt Pro Cycling
WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo
Tirol KTM Cycling Team
ELKOV - Kasper

Team Lotto - Kern Haus
Team Lotto - Kern Haus

P & S Benotti

PUS
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3:29:14 +0:33
3:29:17 +0:36
3:29:17 +0:36
3:29:17 + 0:36
3:29:17 +0:36
3:29:17 +0:36
3:29:17 + 0:36
3:29:17 +0:36
3:29:17 +0:36 -6
3:29:17 + 0:36
3:29:17 + 0:36
3:29:17 +0:36
3:30:20 +1:39
3:30:20 +1:39
3:30:20 +1:39
3:30:20 +1:39
3:30:20 +1:39
3:30:20 +1:39
3:30:20 +1:39 -2
3:30:20 +1:39
3:30:20 +1:39
3:30:42 +2:01
3:30:42 +2:01
3:30:42 +2:01
3:30:42 +2:01
3:30:42 +2:01
3:30:42 +2:.01
3:30:42 +2:01
3:30:42 +2:01
3:30:42 +2:01
3:30:42 +2:01
3:30:42 +2:01
3:30:42 +2:01
3:30:42 +2:01
3:30:42 +2:01
3:33:11 +4:30
3:33:11 +4:30
3:33:11 +4:30 -1
3:34:22 +5:41
3:34:54 +6:13
3:34:54 +6:13
3:34:54 +6:13
3:36:03 +7:22
3:36:03 +7:22
3:36:03 +7:22
3:36:03 +7:22
3:36:03 +7:22
3:36:03 +7:22
3:36:03 +7:22
3:36:03 +7:22
3:36:31 +7:50
3:38:47 +10:06
3:38:47 +10:06
3:38:47 +10:06
3:38:47 + 10:06
3:38:47 +10:06
3:38:47 +10:06
3:38:47 +10:06
3:38:47 + 10:06
3:38:47 +10:06
3:38:47 + 10:06
3:38:47 + 10:06
3:38:47 +10:06
3:38:47 +10:06 -2
3:38:47 + 10:06
3:38:47 +10:06
3:38:47 +10:06
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124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.

65 RITZINGER Felix

82 KNOLLE Jon
103 *KAEMPE Bijerring Stinus
166 KOCH Christian Maximilian
143*ROVDER Pavol

94*DODD Mattie

100 088 200 11
100 157 667 26
101 006 265 68
100 454 814 62
100 460 468 90
100 645 662 14

Anzahl der Starter/Number of starters: 129

AUT
GER
AUS
GER
SVK
GBR

RSW
VBG
WSA
LKH
DKB
TIR

Team Felbermayr Simplon We
Team Vorarlberg

WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo
Team Lotto - Kern Haus
Dukla Banska Bystrica

Tirol KTM Cycling Team

3:38:47 +10:06
3:38:47 +10:06
3:38:47 +10:06
3:38:47 +10:06 -1
3:38:47 +10:06
3:46:10 +17:29

Karenzzeit/Finishing deadline: 3:49:33

Einzel-Etappenklassement nach Punkten / Points Classification (stage)
2. Etappe / stage 2

Montag, 03. Juli 2023

PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Points
1. 2 NARVAEZ PRADO Jhonatan 100 096 37235 ECU IGD INEOS Grenadiers 15
2. 37 VERMEERSCH Gianni 100 066 562 04 BEL ADC Alpecin-Deceuninck 12
3. 57*SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Javie 100417 26653 ESP EOK Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team 10
4. 45 TIZZA Marco 100097 88189 ITA BWB Bingoal WB 8
5. 11*ENGELHARDT Felix 10036351136 GER JAY Team Jayco Alula 7
6. 133 NEUMAN Dominik 100094 88806 CZE EKA ELKOV - Kasper 6
7. 42 BLOUWE Louis 100 156 74978 BEL BWB Bingoal WB 5
8. 171 GAMPER Mario 100 153 32549 AUT SWT Santic-Wibatech 4
9. 43 MEENS Johan 100 156 78719 BEL BWB Bingoal WB 3
10. 85 RUEGG Lukas 10009503455 SUI VBG Team Vorarlberg 2
Sprintwertung / Sprint Classification Montag, 03. Juli 2023
1. SP Zams km 24,8
PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Points
1. 2 NARVAEZ PRADO Jhonatan 100096 37235 ECU IGD INEOS Grenadiers 4
2. 17 SOBRERO Matteo 100099 768 36 ITA JAY Team Jayco Alula 2
3. 66*ZANGERLE Emanuel 100 351 264 11 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 1
Sprintwertung / Sprint Classification Montag, 03. Juli 2023
2. SP Zirl km 85,0
PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Points
1. 136 TOUPALIK Adam 100 086 24593 CZE EKA ELKOV - Kasper 4
2. 137 ZAHALKA Matej 100087 08560 CZE EKA ELKOV - Kasper 2
3. 166 KOCH Christian Maximilian ~ 100 454 814 62 GER LKH Team Lotto - Kern Haus 1
Sprintwertung / Sprint Classification Montag, 03. Juli 2023
3. SP Gotzens km 114,7
PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Points
1. 136 TOUPALIK Adam 100 086 24593 CZE EKA ELKOV - Kasper 4
2. 63 KUKRLE Michael 100 086 804 70 CZE RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 2
3.  102*KABAS Maximilian 100 350 369 86 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 1
Bergwertung / King of the Mountain Montag, 03. Juli 2023
1. KOM Axams Cat. II km 93,8
PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Points
1. 102*KABAS Maximilian 100 35036986 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 5
2, 82 KNOLLE Jon 100 157667 26 GER VBG Team Vorarlberg 3
3. 92 *EVERTSEN-HEGREBERG Sim 100 194 963 74 NOR TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 1
Bergwertung / King of the Mountain Montag, 03. Juli 2023
2. KOM Axams Cat. IT km 129,1
PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Points
1. 102*KABAS Maximilian 10035036986 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 5
swooa K ELEE 77 /7 BEEE (S) evileve R | L
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2,
3.

136 TOUPALIK Adam
63 KUKRLE Michael

100 086 24593 CZE EKA

100 086 804 70 CZE RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels

ELKQV - Kasper

Etappenklassement bester Jungprofi / Stage Youth Classification
2. Etappe / stage 2

Montag, 03. Juli 2023
Lange/Distance 158,5 km

Schnitt/Average 45,6 km/h

Pl Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Zeit
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Time
1. 57*SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Javie 100417 26653 ESP EOK Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team 3:28:41
2. 11 *ENGELHARDT Felix 10036351136 GER JAY Team Jayco Alula 3:28:41 +0:00
3. 165*KEUP Pierre-Pascal 100 36281923 GER LKH Team Lotto - Kern Haus 3:28:41 + 0:00
4. 1*HEIDUK Kim Alexander 100 363 408 30 GER IGD INEOS Grenadiers 3:28:41 + 0:00
5. 33*LAURANCE Axel 10068083573 FRA ADC Alpecin-Deceuninck 3:28:41 + 0:00
6. 12*HAGOS BERHE Hagos Welay 100920 75515 ETH JAY  Team Jayco Alula 3:28:41 + 0:00
7. 15*PORTER Rudy 100552 22282 AUS JAY Team Jayco Alula 3:28:41 + 0:00
8. 93*HAJEK Alexander 100350 257 71 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 3:28:41 +0:00
9. 14*PENA JIMENEZ Jesus David 100 352 61504 COL JAY Team Jayco Alula 3:28:41 + 0:00
10. 66 *ZANGERLE Emanuel 100 351 264 11 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 3:28:41 + 0:00
11. 135*REHA Filip 100592 38890 CZE EKA ELKOV - Kasper 3:28:41 + 0:00
12, 55*RACCANI Simone 100 303808 85 ITA EOK Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team 3:28:41 +0:00
13. 125*PETER Jannis 100 364 43082 GER PUS P &S Benotti 3:28:41 + 0:00
14. 106*MESSNER Martin 100 35084981 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 3:28:41 +0:00
15. 142*TUKA Samuel 10083124132 SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica 3:29:17 +0:36
16. 107*TICHLER Thomas 100598 27257 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 3:29:17 +0:36
17. 96*ROSNER Linus 10049039140 GER TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 3:29:17 +0:36
18. 46*VAN DER BEKEN Aaron 100 164 888 69 BEL BWB Bingoal WB 3:129:17 +0:36
19. 97*SCHRETTL Marco 10053690086 AUT TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 3:29:17 +0:36
20. 101*HOFBAUER Philipp 10035028300 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 3:30:20 +1:39
21. 122*BANGERT Nick 100 78187337 GER PUS P &S Benotti 3:30:20 +1:39
22, 161*DREBLER Luca 10044361821 GER LKH Team Lotto - Kern Haus 3:30:20 +1:39
23. 127*SCHMIDT Jakob 100 517 748 43 GER PUS P &S Benotti 3:30:20 +1:39
24, 3*PLAPP Lucas 100552 21474 AUS IGD INEOS Grenadiers 3:30:42 +2:01
25. 162*GEBNER Jakob 100 364 406 58 GER LKH Team Lotto - Kern Haus 3:30:42 +2:01
26. 47*VANDEPITTE Nathan 100 258 42501 FRA BWB Bingoal WB 3:30:42 +2:01
27. 83*BENZ Pirmin 100 36168755 GER VBG Team Vorarlberg 3:30:42 +2:01
28. 117*MURN Bostjan 100176 29530 SLO ADR Adria Mobil 3:30:42 +2:01
29. 102*KABAS Maximilian 10035036986 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 3:33:11 +4:30
30. 174*MESSERSCHMIDT Jonas Fabi 100459 788 89 GER SWT Santic-Wibatech 3:34:54 +6:13
31. 115*JOVANOSKI Dimitar 100939968 22 MKD ADR Adria Mobil 3:34:54 +6:13
32. 155*PRIES Cédric 10016519181 LUX LTP Leopard Togt Pro Cycling 3:36:03 +7:22
33. 134*PRIDAL Tomas 10047415196 CZE EKA ELKOV - Kasper 3:36:03 +7:22
34. 91*BUSCHEK Paul 10049142204 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 3:36:03 +7:22
35. 112*TURK Aljaz 10017556576 SLO ADR Adria Mobil 3:36:03 +7:22
36. 121*WILK Luke 100461 73293 GER PUS P &S Benotti 3:38:47 +10:06
37. 92 *EVERTSEN-HEGREBERG Sim 100 194 963 74 NOR TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 3:38:47 +10:06
38.  144*LOHINSKY Filip 100 46044163 SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica 3:38:47  +10:06
39. 147*GALOVIC Jakub 10107354833 SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica 3:38:47  +10:06
40. 141*KUBIS Lukas 10023479135 SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica 3:38:47 +10:06
41. 105*MARBLER Stefan 100488 99296 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 3:38:47  +10:06
42. 95*PREYLER David 100 350 368 85 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 3:38:47  +10:06
43. 167*PAJUR Romet 100 76501658 EST LKH Team Lotto - Kern Haus 3:38:47  +10:06
44, 123*GATHEMANN Albert 100 500 00349 GER PUS P &S Benotti 3:38:47 +10:06
45. 103 *KAEMPE Bjerring Stinus 101 006 26568 AUS WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 3:38:47  +10:06
46. 143*ROVDER Pavol 100 46046890 SVK DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica 3:38:47  +10:06
47 94*DODD Mattie 100 645662 14 GBR TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 3:46:10 +17:29

Etappenklassement bester Osterreicher / Stage Classification best austrian
2. Etappe / stage 2

Montag, 03. Juli 2023
Lange/Distance 158,5 km

Schnitt/Average 45,6 km/h

PI.
Pos.

1
2
3.
4
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Nr Name

BIB Name

171 GAMPER Mario
93*HAJEK Alexander
31 BAYER Tobias
66*ZANGERLE Emanuel

UCI-ID
UCI-ID
100 153 325 49
100 350 257 71
100 110 722 29
100 351 264 11

Nat. Code
Nat. Code

AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT

SWT
TIR

ADC
RSW

Mannschaft

Team

Santic-Wibatech

Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Alpecin-Deceuninck

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels

www.computerauswertuna.at

Zeit

Time

3:28:41

3:28:41 + 0:00
3:28:41 +0:00
3:28:41 + 0:00
03.07.2023 14:43:19



5. 106*MESSNER Martin 100 35084981 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 3:28:41 + 0:00

6. 67 ZOIDL Riccardo 100 046 407 25 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 3:28:41 +0:00

7. 87 VERMEULEN Moran 100 350 85284 AUT VBG Team Vorarlberg 3:28:41 +0:00

8. 62 FEDERSPIEL Daniel 100 03343248 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 3:29:14 +0:33

9. 107*TICHLER Thomas 100 598 272 57 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 3:29:17 +0:36

10. 97*SCHRETTL Marco 100 536 900 86 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 3:29:17 +0:36

11. 101*HOFBAUER Philipp 100 350 28300 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 3:30:20 +1:39

12, 74 HAMMERSCHMID Marvin 100 097 861 69 AUT HAC Hrinkow Advarics 3:30:42 +2:01

13. 16 POSTLBERGER Lukas 100070 62388 AUT JAY Team Jayco Alula 3:33:11 +4:30

14. 102*KABAS Maximilian 10035036986 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 3:33:11 +4:30

15. 61 DIRNBAUER Josef 10114209194 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 3:36:03 +7:22

16. 91 *BUSCHEK Paul 100 491 42204 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 3:36:03 +7:22

17. 81 AMANN Dominik 100160 12559 AUT VBG Team Vorarlberg 3:38:47  +10:06

18. 105*MARBLER Stefan 100 488 99296 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 3:38:47 +10:06

19. 95*PREYLER David 100350368 85 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 3:38:47 +10:06

20. 65 RITZINGER Felix 100 088 200 11 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 3:38:47  +10:06

Aktivster Fahrer / Most combative rider Montag, 03. Juli 2023
2. Etappe / stage 2

PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Punkte

Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Points

1. 102*KABAS Maximilian 10035036986 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 0

Mannschafts-Etappenklassement nach Zeit / Teams' Classification (stage) on

time

2. Etappe / stage 2

Pl
Pos.

10. EOK Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team

SKODA [[LIE m 1D oopsemoy  [EE—— () evilove R <

Code Mannschaft
Code Team

. BWB Bingoal WB

45 TIZZA Marco
42 BLOUWE Louis
43 MEENS Johan

. JAY Team Jayco Alula

11*ENGELHARDT Felix
17 SOBRERO Matteo
12*HAGOS BERHE Hagos Welay

. VBG Team Vorarlberg

85 RUEGG Lukas
86 STUSSI Colin Chris
84 MEILER Lukas

. IGD INEOS Grenadiers

2 NARVAEZ PRADO Jhonatan
1*HEIDUK Kim Alexander
5 RIVERA VARGAS Brandon S

. HAC Hrinkow Advarics

73 VERZA Riccardo
71 PRIMOZIC Jaka
72 RAPP Jonas

. ADC Alpecin-Deceuninck

37 VERMEERSCH Gianni
33*LAURANCE Axel
31 BAYER Tobias

. EKA ELKOV - Kasper

133 NEUMAN Dominik
132 BOROS Michael
135*REHA Filip

. UAD UAE Team Emirates

25 COVI Alessandro
21 ACKERMANN Pascal
26 FORMOLO Davide

. SWT Santic-Wibatech

171 GAMPER Mario
176 TRACZ Szymon
175 PEKALA Piotr
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UCI-ID
UCI-ID

100 097 881 89
100 156 749 78
100 156 787 19

100 363 511 36
100 099 768 36
100 920 755 15

100 095 034 55
100 072 240 56
100 086 248 96

100 096 372 35
100 363 408 30
100 088 627 50

100 144 066 05
100 149 922 41
100 094 042 33

100 066 562 04
100 680 835 73
100110722 29

100 094 888 06
100 066 293 26
100 592 388 90

100 098 774 12
100 077 380 55
100 075 18591

100 153 325 49
100 150 932 81
100 150 646 86

Nat.
Nat.

ITA
BEL
BEL

GER
ITA
ETH

SUI
SUI
GER

ECU
GER
coL

ITA
SLO
GER

BEL
FRA
AUT

CZE
CZE
CZE

ITA
GER
ITA

AUT
POL
POL

Montag, 03. Juli 2023

Platz

Position

www.computerauswertuna.at

© N b

12
26

10
20
23

19
36

15
16
29

22
38

13
43

21
24
25

33
41

Zeit
Time
10:26:03
3:28:41
3:28:41
3:28:41
10:26:03
3:28:41
3:28:41
3:28:41
10:26:03
3:28:41
3:28:41
3:28:41
10:26:03
3:28:41
3:28:41
3:28:41
10:26:03
3:28:41
3:28:41
3:28:41
10:26:03
3:28:41
3:28:41
3:28:41
10:26:03
3:28:41
3:28:41
3:28:41
10:26:03
3:28:41
3:28:41
3:28:41
10:26:03
3:28:41
3:28:41
3:28:41
10:26:03

+0:00

+0:00

+0:00

+0:00

+0:00

+0:00

+0:00

+0:00

+0:00

03.07.2023 14:43:19



57 *SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Javie 100417 266 53 ESP 3 32841
55*RACCANI Simone 10030380885 ITA 44  3:28:41
53 GAROSIO Andrea 100 097 008 89 ITA 45  3:28:41

11. VOS Voster ATS Team 10:26:03 +0:00
184 PATERSKI Maciej 100 040 32251 POL 11 3:28:41
187 STOSZ Patryk 100 07951455 POL 30 3:28:141
181 BROZYNA Piotr 100 097 65254 POL 55 3:28:41

12. LTP Leopard Togt Pro Cycling 10:26:03 +0:00
157 VAN DER LIJKE Nick 100 068 84556 NED 14 3:28:41
152 HEIDEMANN Miguel 100 157 662 21 GER 39 3:28:41
151 BREGNH@J] Mathias 100 140 46186 DEN 52 3:28:41

13. RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon 10:26:36 +0:33
66*ZANGERLE Emanuel 100351264 11 AUT 42  3:28:41
67 ZOIDL Riccardo 100 046 407 25 AUT 51 3:28:41
62 FEDERSPIEL Daniel 100 03343248 AUT 57 3:29:14

14. TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 10:27:15 +1:12
93 *HAJEK Alexander 100 350 257 71 AUT 31  3:28:141
96 *ROSNER Linus 100 490 391 40 GER 60 3:29:17
97*SCHRETTL Marco 100536 900 86 AUT 66  3:29:17

15. PUS P & S Benotti 10:27:42 +1:39
126 ROBER Dominik 100 362 948 55 GER 18 3:28:41
125*PETER Jannis 100 364 43082 GER 47  3:28:41
122 *BANGERT Nick 100 781 87337 GER 71 3:30:20

16. WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 10:28:18 +2:15
106*MESSNER Martin 100350 849 81 AUT 48  3:28:41
107*TICHLER Thomas 100 598 272 57 AUT 59  3:29:17
101*HOFBAUER Philipp 100 35028300 AUT 69 3:30:20

17. ADR Adria Mobil 10:28:18 +2:15
111 FINKST Tilen 100 109 694 68 SLO 40 3:28:41
113 HOCEVAR Kristjan 10017629025 SLO 67 3:29:17
114 JARC Aljaz 100 153 27293 SLO 70 3:30:20

18. LKH Team Lotto - Kern Haus 10:29:43 + 3:40
165*KEUP Pierre-Pascal 100 362 819 23 GER 17  3:28:41
161 *DREBLER Luca 100 44361821 GER 72 3:30:20
162 *GEBNER Jakob 100 364 406 58 GER 83  3:30:42

19. DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica 10:46:51  +20:48
142 *TUKA Samuel 10083124132 SVK 58 3:29:17
145 KASKO David 10015521701 SVK 111 3:38:47
144*LOHINSKY Filip 100 460 441 63 SVK 114  3:38:47
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Einzel-Gesamtklassement nach Zeit / General Individual Classification on

Montag, 03. Juli 2023

time Lange/Distance 306,1 km
2. Etappe / stage 2 Schnitt/Average 44,6 km/h
Pl Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Zeit
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Time
1. 2 NARVAEZ PRADO Jhonatan 100 096 37235 ECU IGD INEOS Grenadiers 6:51:31
2. 21 ACKERMANN Pascal 100 077 38055 GER UAD UAE Team Emirates 6:51:40 +0:09
3. 37 VERMEERSCH Gianni 100 066 562 04 BEL ADC Alpecin-Deceuninck 6:51:44 +0:13
4. 57*SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Javie 100417 266 53 ESP EOK Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team 6:51:46 +0:15
5. 1*HEIDUK Kim Alexander 100 363408 30 GER IGD INEOS Grenadiers 6:51:46 +0:15
6. 17 SOBRERO Matteo 100099 768 36 ITA JAY  Team Jayco Alula 6:51:48 +0:17
7. 66 *ZANGERLE Emanuel 100351264 11 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 6:51:49 +0:18
8. 11*ENGELHARDT Felix 100 36351136 GER JAY  Team Jayco Alula 6:51:50 +0:19
9. 133 NEUMAN Dominik 100094 888 06 CZE EKA ELKOV - Kasper 6:51:50 +0:19
10. 85 RUEGG Lukas 10009503455 SUI VBG Team Vorarlberg 6:51:50 +0:19
11. 157 VAN DER LIJKE Nick 100 068 84556 NED LTP  Leopard Togt Pro Cycling 6:51:50 +0:19
12, 42 BLOUWE Louis 100 156 749 78 BEL BWB Bingoal WB 6:51:50 +0:19
13. 165*KEUP Pierre-Pascal 10036281923 GER LKH Team Lotto - Kern Haus 6:51:50 +0:19
14. 171 GAMPER Mario 100 153 32549 AUT SWT Santic-Wibatech 6:51:50 +0:19
15. 45 TIZZA Marco 10009788189 ITA BWB Bingoal WB 6:51:50 +0:19
16. 132 BOROS Michael 100 066 29326 CZE EKA ELKOV - Kasper 6:51:50 +0:19
17. 25 COVI Alessandro 100098 77412 ITA UAD UAE Team Emirates 6:51:50 +0:19
18. 73 VERZA Riccardo 100 144066 05 ITA HAC Hrinkow Advarics 6:51:50 +0:19
19. 31 BAYER Tobias 10011072229 AUT ADC Alpecin-Deceuninck 6:51:50 +0:19
20. 126 ROBER Dominik 100 362 948 55 GER PUS P &S Benotti 6:51:50 +0:19
21. 15*PORTER Rudy 10055222282 AUS JAY Team Jayco Alula 6:51:50 +0:19
22, 43 MEENS Johan 100 156 787 19 BEL BWB Bingoal WB 6:51:50 +0:19
23. 184 PATERSKI Maciej 10004032251 POL VOS Voster ATS Team 6:51:50 +0:19
24, 26 FORMOLO Davide 10007518591 ITA UAD UAE Team Emirates 6:51:50 +0:19
25, 14*PENA JIMENEZ Jesus David 100 352 61504 COL JAY Team Jayco Alula 6:51:50 +0:19
26. 24 BENNETT George 100 064 44521 NZL UAD UAE Team Emirates 6:51:50 +0:19
27. 7 SIVAKOV Pavel 100 111 34368 FRA IGD INEOS Grenadiers 6:51:50 +0:19
28. 86 STUSSI Colin Chris 10007224056 SUI VBG Team Vorarlberg 6:51:50 +0:19
29. 5 RIVERA VARGAS Brandon S 100088 627 50 COL IGD INEOS Grenadiers 6:51:50 +0:19
30. 71 PRIMOZIC Jaka 100 14992241 SLO HAC Hrinkow Advarics 6:51:50 +0:19
31. 44 TEUGELS Lennert 100 127 356 76 BEL BWB Bingoal WB 6:51:50 +0:19
32. 84 MEILER Lukas 100 086 24896 GER VBG Team Vorarlberg 6:51:50 +0:19
33. 111 FINKST Tilen 100 109 694 68 SLO ADR Adria Mobil 6:51:50 +0:19
34. 53 GAROSIO Andrea 100 097008 89 ITA EOK Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team 6:51:50 +0:19
35. 176 TRACZ Szymon 10015093281 POL SWT Santic-Wibatech 6:51:50 +0:19
36. 72 RAPP Jonas 100 094 042 33 GER HAC Hrinkow Advarics 6:51:50 +0:19
37. 93*HAJEK Alexander 100350 257 71 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 6:51:50 +0:19
38. 152 HEIDEMANN Miguel 100 15766221 GER LTP  Leopard Togt Pro Cycling 6:51:50 +0:19
39. 56 RIVI Samuele 100 15389234 ITA EOK Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team 6:51:50 +0:19
40. 36 VERGALLITO Luca 100153896 38 ITA ADC Alpecin-Deceuninck 6:51:50 +0:19
41. 55*RACCANI Simone 100 303808 85 ITA EOK Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team 6:51:50 +0:19
42. 35 OSBORNE Jason 100 822 89528 GER ADC Alpecin-Deceuninck 6:51:50 +0:19
43. 41 DE TIER Floris 10007096138 BEL BWB Bingoal WB 6:51:50 +0:19
44. 151 BREGNH@J Mathias 100 14046186 DEN LTP Leopard Togt Pro Cycling 6:51:50 +0:19
45. 175 PEKALA Piotr 100 150 646 86 POL SWT Santic-Wibatech 6:51:50 +0:19
46. 181 BROZYNA Piotr 100 097 65254 POL VOS Voster ATS Team 6:51:50 +0:19
47. 77 RAVASI Edward 100097036 20 ITA HAC Hrinkow Advarics 6:51:50 +0:19
48. 135*REHA Filip 100592 38890 CZE EKA ELKOV - Kasper 6:51:50 +0:19
49. 125*PETER Jannis 10036443082 GER PUS P &S Benotti 6:51:50 +0:19
50. 106*MESSNER Martin 10035084981 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 6:51:50 +0:19
51. 87 VERMEULEN Moran 100 35085284 AUT VBG Team Vorarlberg 6:51:50 +0:19
52. 67 ZOIDL Riccardo 100 046 407 25 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 6:51:50 +0:19
53. 34 MEURISSE Xandro 100 066 427 63 BEL ADC Alpecin-Deceuninck 6:52:00 +0:29
54. 136 TOUPALIK Adam 100 086 24593 CZE EKA ELKOV - Kasper 6:52:20  +0:49
55. 62 FEDERSPIEL Daniel 10003343248 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 6:52:23 +0:52
56. 22 GIBBONS Ryan 100 086 738 04 RSA UAD UAE Team Emirates 6:52:26 +0:55
57. 96*ROSNER Linus 10049039140 GER TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 6:52:26 +0:55
58. 46*VAN DER BEKEN Aaron 100 164 888 69 BEL BWB Bingoal WB 6:52:26 +0:55
59. 76 LODERER Timon 100117 24957 GER HAC Hrinkow Advarics 6:52:26 +0:55
60. 113 HOCEVAR Kristjan 100 176 290 25 SLO ADR Adria Mobil 6:52:26 +0:55
61 12*HAGOS BERHE Hagos Welay 10092075515 ETH JAY Team Jayco Alula 6:52:32 +1:01
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62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94,
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112,
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.

107*TICHLER Thomas
97 *SCHRETTL Marco
63 KUKRLE Michael
124 NOLDE Tobias
127*SCHMIDT Jakob
186 SOWINSKI Artur
47 *VANDEPITTE Nathan
6 ROWE Luke
51 BEVILACQUA Simone
83*BENZ Pirmin
154 NIELSEN None Andreas Stok
4 PUCCIO Salvatore
64 REUTIMANN Matthias
142 *TUKA Samuel
32 JANSSENS Jimmy
161 *DREBLER Luca
162 *GEBNER Jakob
163 HUGGER Jan
16 POSTLBERGER Lukas
13 HAMILTON Lucas Walde
102 *KABAS Maximilian
33*LAURANCE Axel
187 STOSZ Patryk
131 BARTA Jan
185 KOSTANSKI Mateusz
122 *BANGERT Nick
114 JARC Aljaz
101*HOFBAUER Philipp
74 HAMMERSCHMID Marvin
23 NOVAK Domen
91 *BUSCHEK Paul
3*PLAPP Lucas
54 MARTIN ROMERO David
134*PRIDAL Tomas
116 KOREN Kristijan
117*MURN Bostjan
137 ZAHALKA Matej
82 KNOLLE Jon
75 HORVAT Ziga

174*MESSERSCHMIDT Jonas Fabi

115*JOVANOSKI Dimitar
173 BRANDLMEIER Stefan
166 KOCH Christian Maximilian
92 *EVERTSEN-HEGREBERG Sim
95*PREYLER David
141*KUBIS Lukas
164 HUPPERTZ Joshua
183 MURIAS Jakub
61 DIRNBAUER Josef
182 GRABIS Mateusz
112*TURK Aljaz
172 SCHORMAIR Fabian
65 RITZINGER Felix
177 PROC Bartlomiej
27 VINK Michael
147*GALOVIC Jakub
81 AMANN Dominik
144*LOHINSKY Filip
105*MARBLER Stefan
123*GATHEMANN Albert
155*PRIES Cédric
121 *WILK Luke
103*KAEMPE Bjerring Stinus
145 KASKO Dévid
167*PAJUR Romet
143*ROVDER Pavol
94*DODD Mattie

100 598 272 57
100 536 900 86
100 086 804 70
100 107 917 37
100517 748 43
100 098 695 30
100 258 425 01
100 059 962 00
100 099 748 16
100 361 687 55
100 884 878 28
100 055 878 87
100 086 923 92
100 831 241 32
100 058 758 57
100 443 618 21
100 364 406 58
100 107 911 31
100 070 623 88
100 094 975 93
100 350 369 86
100 680 835 73
100 079 514 55
100 032 459 45
100 158 491 74
100 781 873 37
100 153 272 93
100 350 283 00
100 097 861 69
100 093 724 06
100 491 422 04
100 552 214 74
100 111 881 24
100 474 151 96
100 032 611 03
100 176 295 30
100 087 085 60
100 157 667 26
100 149 921 40
100 459 788 89
100 939 968 22
100 138 424 86
100 454 814 62
100 194 963 74
100 350 368 85
100 234 791 35
100 096 465 31
100 150 929 78
101 142 091 94
100 079 518 59
100 175 565 76
100 087 211 89
100 088 200 11
100 158 487 70
100 063 838 93
101 073 548 33
100 160 125 59
100 460 441 63
100 488 992 96
100 500 003 49
100 165 191 81
100 461 732 93
101 006 265 68
100 155 217 01
100 765 016 58
100 460 468 90
100 645 662 14
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AUT
AUT
CZE
GER
GER
POL
FRA
GBR
ITA

GER
DEN
ITA

SUI

SVK
BEL
GER
GER
GER
AUT
AUS
AUT
FRA
POL
CZE
POL
GER
SLO
AUT
AUT
SLO
AUT
AUS
ESP
CZE
SLO
SLO
CZE
GER
SLO
GER
MKD
GER
GER
NOR
AUT
SVK
GER
POL
AUT
POL
SLO
GER
AUT
POL
NZL
SVK
AUT
SVK
AUT
GER
LUX
GER
AUS
SVK
EST
SVK
GBR

WSA
TIR

RSW
PUS
PUS
VOS
BWB
IGD

EOK
VBG
LTP

IGD

RSW
DKB
ADC
LKH

LKH

LKH

JAY

JAY

WSA
ADC
VOS
EKA
VOS
PUS
ADR
WSA
HAC
UAD
TIR

IGD

EOK
EKA
ADR
ADR
EKA
VBG
HAC
SWT
ADR
SWT
LKH

TIR

TIR

DKB
LKH

VOS
RSW
VOS
ADR
SWT
RSW
SWT
UAD
DKB
VBG
DKB
WSA
PUS
LTP

PUS
WSA
DKB
LKH

DKB

WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo
Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
P & S Benotti

P & S Benotti

Voster ATS Team

Bingoal WB

INEOS Grenadiers
Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team
Team Vorarlberg

Leopard Togt Pro Cycling
INEOS Grenadiers

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Dukla Banska Bystrica
Alpecin-Deceuninck

Team Lotto - Kern Haus
Team Lotto - Kern Haus
Team Lotto - Kern Haus
Team Jayco Alula

Team Jayco Alula

WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo
Alpecin-Deceuninck
Voster ATS Team

ELKOV - Kasper

Voster ATS Team

P & S Benotti

Adria Mobil

WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo
Hrinkow Advarics

UAE Team Emirates

Tirol KTM Cycling Team
INEOS Grenadiers
Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team
ELKOV - Kasper

Adria Mobil

Adria Mobil

ELKOV - Kasper

Team Vorarlberg

Hrinkow Advarics
Santic-Wibatech

Adria Mobil
Santic-Wibatech

Team Lotto - Kern Haus
Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Dukla Banska Bystrica
Team Lotto - Kern Haus
Voster ATS Team

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Voster ATS Team

Adria Mobil
Santic-Wibatech

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Santic-Wibatech

UAE Team Emirates

Dukla Banska Bystrica
Team Vorarlberg

Dukla Banska Bystrica
WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo
P & S Benotti

Leopard Togt Pro Cycling
P & S Benotti

WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo
Dukla Banska Bystrica
Team Lotto - Kern Haus
Dukla Banska Bystrica
Tirol KTM Cycling Team

. SRl sAMINA

www.computerauswertuna.at

6:53:17 +1:46
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7:06:36 +15:05
7:06:36 +15:05
7:06:36 +15:05
7:06:36 +15:05
7:09:12 +17:41
7:09:20 +17:49
7:09:20 +17:49
7:09:20 +17:49
7:09:20 +17:49
7:09:20 +17:49
7:09:20 +17:49
7:09:20 +17:49
7:10:18 +18:47
7:13:00 +21:29
7:13:.01 +21:30
7:13:02 +21:31
7:13:02 +21:31
7:13:02 +21:31
7:16:43 +25:12
|
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1

29.

153 KNUDSEN Oliver

100 161 448 24 DEN LTP

Leopard Togt Pro Cycling 7:18:12  +26:41

Einzel-Gesamtklassement nach Punkten / Points General Classification

2. Etappe / stage 2

PI.
Pos.

NINNNNNN R B R e e e e e e
PURUNPROOLAINIUPWNED

WeNoOU WM

Nr Name
BIB Name
2 NARVAEZ PRADO Jhonatan
37 VERMEERSCH Gianni
21 ACKERMANN Pascal
11 ENGELHARDT Felix
65 RITZINGER Felix
57 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Javie
1 HEIDUK Kim Alexander
136 TOUPALIK Adam
75 HORVAT Ziga
133 NEUMAN Dominik
45 TIZZA Marco
85 RUEGG Lukas
157 VAN DER LIJKE Nick
42 BLOUWE Louis
34 MEURISSE Xandro
171 GAMPER Mario
31 BAYER Tobias
43 MEENS Johan
17 SOBRERO Matteo
63 KUKRLE Michael
137 ZAHALKA Matej
121 WILK Luke
66 ZANGERLE Emanuel
102 KABAS Maximilian
166 KOCH Christian Maximilian
103 KAEMPE Bijerring Stinus

UCI-ID

UCI-ID

100 096 372 35
100 066 562 04
100 077 380 55
100 363 511 36
100 088 200 11
100 417 266 53
100 363 408 30
100 086 245 93
100 149 921 40
100 094 888 06
100 097 881 89
100 095 034 55
100 068 845 56
100 156 749 78
100 066 427 63
100 153 325 49
100 110 722 29
100 156 787 19
100 099 768 36
100 086 804 70
100 087 085 60
100 461 732 93
100 351 264 11
100 350 369 86
100 454 814 62
101 006 265 68

Nat. Code
Nat. Code

ECU
BEL
GER
GER
AUT
ESP
GER
CZE
SLO
CZE
ITA
SUI
NED
BEL
BEL
AUT
AUT
BEL
ITA
CZE
CZE
GER
AUT
AUT
GER
AUS

IGD
ADC
UAD
JAY
RSW
EOK
IGD
EKA
HAC
EKA
BWB
VBG
LTP
BWB
ADC
SWT
ADC
BWB
JAY
RSW
EKA
PUS
RSW
WSA
LKH
WSA

Montag, 03. Juli 2023

Punkte
Points
31

20

15

14

10

10

Mannschaft

Team

INEOS Grenadiers
Alpecin-Deceuninck

UAE Team Emirates

Team Jayco Alula

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team
INEOS Grenadiers

ELKOV - Kasper

Hrinkow Advarics

ELKQV - Kasper

Bingoal WB

Team Vorarlberg

Leopard Togt Pro Cycling
Bingoal WB
Alpecin-Deceuninck
Santic-Wibatech
Alpecin-Deceuninck

Bingoal WB

Team Jayco Alula

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
ELKQV - Kasper

P & S Benotti

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo
Team Lotto - Kern Haus

WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo

=
o
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Berg-Gesamtklassement nach Punkten / Mountain General Classification

2. Etappe / stage 2

Montag, 03. Juli 2023

PI.
Pos.

-
= o

WONOUO WM

Nr Name

BIB Name

103 *KAEMPE Bijerring Stinus
75 HORVAT Ziga
102*KABAS Maximilian

25 COVI Alessandro

65 RITZINGER Felix

26 FORMOLO Davide

136 TOUPALIK Adam

82 KNOLLE Jon

24 BENNETT George

63 KUKRLE Michael

92 *EVERTSEN-HEGREBERG Sim

UCI-ID

UCI-ID

101 006 265 68
100 149 921 40
100 350 369 86
100 098 774 12
100 088 200 11
100 075 185 91
100 086 245 93
100 157 667 26
100 064 445 21
100 086 804 70
100 194 963 74

Nat. Code
Nat. Code

AUS
SLO
AUT
ITA
AUT
ITA
CZE
GER
NZL
CZE
NOR

WSA
HAC
WSA
UAD
RSW
UAD
EKA

VBG

UAD
RSW
TIR

Mannschaft Punkte
Team Points
WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 11
Hrinkow Advarics 11
WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 10
UAE Team Emirates 5
Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 5
UAE Team Emirates 3
ELKOV - Kasper 3
Team Vorarlberg 3
UAE Team Emirates 1
Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 1
Tirol KTM Cycling Team 1

Gesamt bester Jungprofi / General Youth classification

2. Etappe / stage 2

Montag, 03. Juli 2023
Lange/Distance 306,1 km
Schnitt/Average 44,6 km/h

Pl
Pos.

[y
e

WONOURAMWNH

Nr Name

BIB Name

57 *SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Javie
1*HEIDUK Kim Alexander
66*ZANGERLE Emanuel
11*ENGELHARDT Felix
165*KEUP Pierre-Pascal
15*PORTER Rudy
14*PENA JIMENEZ Jesus David
93*HAJEK Alexander
55*RACCANI Simone
135*REHA Filip

UCI-ID

UCI-ID

100 417 266 53
100 363 408 30
100 351 264 11
100 363 511 36
100 362 819 23
100 552 222 82
100 352 615 04
100 350 257 71
100 303 808 85
100 592 388 90

Nat. Code
Nat. Code

ESP
GER
AUT
GER
GER
AUS
coL
AUT
ITA
CZE

EOK
IGD
RSW
JAY
LKH
JAY
JAY
TIR
EOK
EKA

Mannschaft Zeit

Team Time

Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team 6:51:46

INEOS Grenadiers 6:51:46 +0:00
Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 6:51:49 +0:03
Team Jayco Alula 6:51:50 + 0:04
Team Lotto - Kern Haus 6:51:50 +0:04
Team Jayco Alula 6:51:50 +0:04
Team Jayco Alula 6:51:50 + 0:04
Tirol KTM Cycling Team 6:51:50 +0:04
Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team 6:51:50 +0:04
ELKOV - Kasper 6:51:50 +0:04
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11.
12,
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22,
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42,
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.

125*PETER Jannis

106 *MESSNER Martin
96*ROSNER Linus
46*VAN DER BEKEN Aaron
12*HAGOS BERHE Hagos Welay

107 *TICHLER Thomas
97*SCHRETTL Marco

127 *SCHMIDT Jakob
47*VANDEPITTE Nathan
83*BENZ Pirmin

142 *TUKA Samuel

161 *DREBLER Luca

162*GEBNER Jakob

102 *KABAS Maximilian
33*LAURANCE Axel

122 *BANGERT Nick

101 *HOFBAUER Philipp
91*BUSCHEK Paul

3*PLAPP Lucas
134*PRIDAL Tomas
117*MURN Bostjan

174*MESSERSCHMIDT Jonas Fabi

115*JOVANOSKI Dimitar

92 *EVERTSEN-HEGREBERG Sim

95*PREYLER David
141*KUBIS Luka$
112*TURK Aljaz
147*GALOVIC Jakub
144*LOHINSKY Filip
105*MARBLER Stefan
123*GATHEMANN Albert
155*PRIES Cédric
121*WILK Luke
103 *KAEMPE Bijerring Stinus
167*PAJUR Romet
143*ROVDER Pavol

94*DODD Mattie

100 364 430 82
100 350 849 81
100 490 391 40
100 164 888 69
100 920 755 15
100 598 272 57
100 536 900 86
100517 748 43
100 258 425 01
100 361 687 55
100 831 241 32
100 443 618 21
100 364 406 58
100 350 369 86
100 680 835 73
100 781 873 37
100 350 283 00
100 491 422 04
100 552 214 74
100 474 151 96
100 176 295 30
100 459 788 89
100 939 968 22
100 194 963 74
100 350 368 85
100 234 791 35
100 175 565 76
101 073 548 33
100 460 441 63
100 488 992 96
100 500 003 49
100 165 191 81
100 461 732 93
101 006 265 68
100 765 016 58
100 460 468 90
100 645 662 14

GER
AUT
GER
BEL
ETH
AUT
AUT
GER
FRA
GER
SVK
GER
GER
AUT
FRA
GER
AUT
AUT
AUS
CZE
SLO
GER
MKD
NOR
AUT
SVK
SLO
SVK
SVK
AUT
GER
LUX
GER
AUS
EST
SVK
GBR

PUS
WSA
TIR
BWB
JAY
WSA
TIR
PUS
BWB
VBG
DKB
LKH
LKH
WSA
ADC
PUS
WSA
TIR
IGD
EKA
ADR
SWT
ADR
TIR
TIR
DKB
ADR
DKB
DKB
WSA
PUS
LTP
PUS
WSA
LKH
DKB
TIR

P & S Benotti

WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo
Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Bingoal WB

Team Jayco Alula

WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo
Tirol KTM Cycling Team

P & S Benotti

Bingoal WB

Team Vorarlberg

Dukla Banska Bystrica
Team Lotto - Kern Haus
Team Lotto - Kern Haus
WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo
Alpecin-Deceuninck

P & S Benotti

WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo
Tirol KTM Cycling Team
INEOS Grenadiers

ELKOV - Kasper

Adria Mobil
Santic-Wibatech

Adria Mobil

Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Dukla Banska Bystrica
Adria Mobil

Dukla Banska Bystrica
Dukla Banska Bystrica
WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo
P & S Benotti

Leopard Togt Pro Cycling
P & S Benotti

WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo
Team Lotto - Kern Haus
Dukla Banska Bystrica
Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Gesamtwertung bester Osterreicher / General best austrian classification
2. Etappe / stage 2

6:51:50 +0:04
6:51:50 +0:04
6:52:26 +0:40
6:52:26 + 0:40
6:52:32 +0:46
6:53:17 +1:31
6:53:17 +1:31
6:53:29 +1:43
6:53:51 +2:05
6:53:51 +2:05
6:54:00 +2:14
6:54:20 +2:34
6:54:42 + 2:56
6:57:10 +5:24
6:57:14 +5:28
6:57:59 +6:13
6:57:59 +6:13
6:59:12 +7:26
6:59:15 +7:29
7:00:03 +8:17
7:01:15 +9:29
7:05:27 +13:41
7:05:27 +13:41
7:06:26 +14:40
7:06:26 +14:40
7:06:26 + 14:40
7:06:36 +14:50
7:09:20 +17:34
7:09:20 +17:34
7:09:20 +17:34
7:09:20 +17:34
7:10:18 +18:32
7:13:00 +21:14
7:13:01 +21:15
7:13:02 +21:16
7:13:02 +21:16
7:16:43 +24:57

Montag, 03. Juli 2023
Lange/Distance 306,1 km
Schnitt/Average 44,6 km/h

PI. Nr Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Mannschaft Zeit
Pos. BIB Name UCI-ID Nat. Code Team Time
1. 66 *ZANGERLE Emanuel 100351264 11 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 6:51:49
2. 171 GAMPER Mario 10015332549 AUT SWT Santic-Wibatech 6:51:50 +0:01
3. 31 BAYER Tobias 100 11072229 AUT ADC Alpecin-Deceuninck 6:51:50 +0:01
4. 93 *HAJEK Alexander 100350 257 71 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 6:51:50 +0:01
5. 106*MESSNER Martin 10035084981 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 6:51:50 +0:01
6. 87 VERMEULEN Moran 100 350 852 84 AUT VBG Team Vorarlberg 6:51:50 +0:01
7. 67 ZOIDL Riccardo 100 046 407 25 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 6:51:50 +0:01
8. 62 FEDERSPIEL Daniel 100 03343248 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 6:52:23 +0:34
9. 107*TICHLER Thomas 100598 27257 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 6:53:17 +1:28
10. 97*SCHRETTL Marco 100 536 900 86 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 6:53:17 +1:28
11. 16 POSTLBERGER Lukas 100 070623 88 AUT JAY Team Jayco Alula 6:56:20 +4:31
12, 102*KABAS Maximilian 10035036986 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 6:57:10 +5:21
13. 101*HOFBAUER Philipp 100 350283 00 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 6:57:59 +6:10
14. 74 HAMMERSCHMID Marvin 100 097 86169 AUT HAC Hrinkow Advarics 6:58:21 +6:32
15. 91*BUSCHEK Paul 10049142204 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 6:59:12 +7:23
16. 95*PREYLER David 100350368 85 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 7:06:26 +14:37
17. 61 DIRNBAUER Josef 101 14209194 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 7:06:36  +14:47
18. 65 RITZINGER Felix 100 088 200 11 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 7:09:12  +17:23
19. 81 AMANN Dominik 100 160 12559 AUT VBG Team Vorarlberg 7:09:20 +17:31
20. 105*MARBLER Stefan 100 488 992 96 AUT WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 7:09:20 +17:31
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Mannschafts-Gesamtklassement nach Zeit / General Team Classification on Montag, 03. Juli 2023
time

2. Etappe / stage 2
Pl.  Code Mannschaft Zeit
Pos. Code Team Time
1. ADC Alpecin-Deceuninck 20:35:30
2. BWB Bingoal WB 20:35:30 +0:00
3. IGD INEOS Grenadiers 20:35:30 + 0:00
4, JAY Team Jayco Alula 20:35:30 +0:00
5. UAD UAE Team Emirates 20:35:30 +0:00
6. VBG Team Vorarlberg 20:35:30 +0:00
7. EKA  ELKOV - Kasper 20:35:30 + 0:00
8. HAC  Hrinkow Advarics 20:35:30 +0:00
9. EOK Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team 20:35:30 +0:00
10. LTP  Leopard Togt Pro Cycling 20:35:30 +0:00
11. SWT Santic-Wibatech 20:35:30 + 0:00
12. VOS Voster ATS Team 20:35:30 +0:00
13. RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 20:36:03 +0:33
14. TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 20:36:42 +1:12
15. PUS P & S Benotti 20:37:09 +1:39
16. WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo 20:39:27 + 3:57
17. LKH Team Lotto - Kern Haus 20:40:52 +5:22
18. ADR Adria Mobil 20:42:15 + 6:45
19. DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica 21:09:46  + 34:16
Communiqué No 3 Montag, 03. Juli 2023

2. Etappe / stage 2

Feeding/Verpflegung
Verpflegung auf der 3. Etappe von KM 30 bis 15 KM vor dem Ziel.
On stage 3 feeding is allowed from KM 30 until 15 KM to the Finish!

Pt.: 2.12.007 / 6.3

Regelverstol3 beziiglich Fahren mit Fahrzeugen wéhrend dem Rennen.
(nicht befolgen der Ableitung vor dem Ziel)

Breach of regulations concerning vehicle movements during the race.
(not following the deviation before the finish)

TV Moto 1 Emilian HALLER 100 558 906 73
TV Moto 2 Norbert KOSTEL 100 963 780 69

TV Moto 3 Christian KOSTEL 101 279 074 16
SFR 200,- each

Das Kommissarskollegium/The commissaires panel
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Communiqué Veranstalter / Communiqué organizer Montag, 03. Juli 2023
2. Etappe / stage 2

Communique for STAGE 3

- Der neutrale Start erstreckt sich (ber eine Strecke von 3,0 Kilometern

- Bei Kilometer 70,1 gibt es eine Mautstelle, bitte die offenen Schranken benutzen.

- Es folgt eine schnelle Abfahrt bei Kilometer 81, 1.

- Bei Kilometer 83,4 gibt es einen unbeleuchteten Tunnel wéhrend der Abfahrt.

- Die 3. Bergwertung findet 200 Meter vor der im Roadbook angegebenen Position statt, die Beschilderung wird
entsprechend angepasst.

- Nach der Bergwertung befindet sich die Buffetzone entlang des Parkplatzes rechts.

- Eine weitere schnelle Abfahrt erfolgt bei Kilometer 86,8.

- Bei Kilometer 100,0 gibt es eine Mautstelle, die mit hoher Geschwindigkeit passiert wird, bitte aufpassen, die rechte,
offene Seite - benutzen (entspricht Ideallinie).

- Bei Kilometer 113,3 gibt es eine Baustelle mit einer Querfrdsung.

- Die Betreuer werden etwa 100 Meter vor dem Ziel nach rechts abgeleitet (direkt zum Teamparkplatz).

- The neutral start covers a distance of 3.0 kilometers

- At KM 70.1, there is a toll station, please use the open barriers.

- A fast descent follows at KM 81.1.

- At KM 83.4, there is an unlit tunnel during the descent. The 3rd mountain classification takes place 200 meters before
the position indicated in the roadbook, with signage adjusted accordingly.

- After the mountain classification, the buffet zone is located on the right-hand sind along the parking lot. Another fast
descent occurs at KM 86.8.

- At KM 100.0, there is a toll station which will be approached with high-speed, please be cautious — please use the
right side, it is open (racingline).

- At KM 113.3, there is a construction site with a cross milling.

- Support vehicles will be diverted to the right approximately 100 meters before the finish line
(directly to the team parking lot).

SPRINTS and KOMs STAGE 3

- 1. SP Lienz km 27,9

- 2. SP Mortschach km 50,1

- 3. SP Schwarzach km 140,8

- 1. KOM Iselsberg Cat. II km 39,8

- 2. KOM Hochtor Cat. HC km 80,6

- 3. KOM Fuschertor! Cat. III km 86,4

Die Organisationsleitung/The Organisation

Konvoi-Nummern / Convoy Numbers
fiir die 3. Etappe / for stage 3

Code Mannschaft

Code Team

IGD INEOS Grenadiers

UAD UAE Team Emirates

ADC  Alpecin-Deceuninck

EOK Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team
JAY  Team Jayco Alula

RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
EKA  ELKOV - Kasper

VBG Team Vorarlberg

LTP  Leopard Togt Pro Cycling
10. BWB Bingoal WB

11. LKH Team Lotto - Kern Haus
12. SWT Santic-Wibatech

13. HAC Hrinkow Advarics

14. PUS P & S Benotti

15. VOS Voster ATS Team

16. ADR Adria Mobil

17. TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team
18. WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo
19. DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica
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Prasentationszeiten / presentation times
fiir die 3. Etappe / for stage 3

P R
VCONOOUPRWNKEO
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Code
Code
DKB
WSA
TIR
ADR
VOS
PUS
HAC
SWT
LKH
BWB
LTP

. VBG
. EKA
. RSW
. JAY
. EOK
. ADC
. UAD
. IGD

Mannschaft

Team

Dukla Banska Bystrica
WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo
Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Adria Mobil

Voster ATS Team

P & S Benotti

Hrinkow Advarics
Santic-Wibatech

Team Lotto - Kern Haus
Bingoal WB

Leopard Togt Pro Cycling
Team Vorarlberg

ELKOV - Kasper

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Team Jayco Alula
Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team
Alpecin-Deceuninck

UAE Team Emirates
INEOS Grenadiers

(141)
(101)
(91)
(111)
(181)
(121)
(71)
(171)
(161)
(41)
(151)
(81)
(131)
(61)
(11)
(51)
(31)
(21)
(1)

www.computerauswertuna.at

fum

Zeit
Time
9:46:00
9:49:00
9:52:00
9:55:00
9:58:00
10:01:00
10:04:00
10:07:00
10:10:00
10:13:00
10:16:00
10:19:00
10:22:00
10:25:00
10:28:00
10:31:00
10:34:00
10:37:00
10:40:00
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Ehrentafel / Honor table
2. Etappe / stage 2

Etappe/stage
Stage Top 3

1 2 NARVAEZ PRADO Jhonatan
2 37 VERMEERSCH Gianni
3 57 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Javie

Youth Top 3

1 57 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Javie
2 11 ENGELHARDT Felix
3 165 KEUP Pierre-Pascal

100 096 372 35
100 066 562 04
100 417 266 53

100 417 266 53
100 363 511 36
100 362 819 23

Aktivster Fahrer /most combative rider

102 KABAS Maximilian

Best team
BWB Bingoal WB

Fithrende/leaders

100 350 369 86

INEOS Grenadiers
Alpecin-Deceuninck
Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team

Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team
Team Jayco Alula
Team Lotto - Kern Haus

WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo

Gesamt / Individual

1 2 NARVAEZ PRADO Jhonatan
2 21 ACKERMANN Pascal

Punkte / Points

1 2 NARVAEZ PRADO Jhonatan
2 37 VERMEERSCH Gianni

Berg / Mountain

1 103 KAEMPE Bjerring Stinus
2 75 HORVAT Ziga

Jungprofi / Youth

1 57 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Javie
2 1 HEIDUK Kim Alexander

Osterreicher /Austrian

1 66 ZANGERLE Emanuel
2 171 GAMPER Mario

Mannschaft / Team
ADC Alpecin-Deceuninck

L}

Trikottrager/Wearing the Jerseys

100 096 372 35
100 077 380 55

100 096 372 35
100 066 562 04

101 006 265 68
100 149 921 40

100 417 266 53
100 363 408 30

100 351 264 11
100 153 325 49

SKODA

deterreichisc che e
e LoTTeRien SHAnton Tt

"ARLBERG

INEOS Grenadiers
UAE Team Emirates

INEOS Grenadiers
Alpecin-Deceuninck

WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo
Hrinkow Advarics

§

Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team
INEOS Grenadiers

Gebriider Weiss a5
Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Santic-Wibatech

ﬁ Red jersey - General on time

rooal

2 NARVAEZ PRADO Jhonatan

Green jersey - General on points

37 VERMEERSCH Gianni

103 KAEMPE Bjerring Stinus

100 096 372 35

100 066 562 04

Red - white patterned jersey - Mountain classification

101 006 265 68

ﬂ Black jersey - Young rider classification
1

e

SKODA

INEOS Grenadiers

ésterrsichische  gf %ﬂé
(oTTerien tAnton ARLBERG

o

Alpecin-Deceuninck

WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo

57 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Javie 100417 266 53 Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team

Orange jersey - Best austrian

66 ZANGERLE Emanuel

100 351 264 11

L
Transpart und Logistik

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
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TOUR

uci=ETE

OF BUCI
Startliste mit Zeitriickstand/Startlist with Time Gap
Montag, 03. Juli 2023
IGD INEOS Grenadiers GBR  RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels AUT PUS P &S Benotti GER
1*HEIDUK Kim Alexander 5 0:15 61 DIRNBAUER Josef 110 15:05 121*WILK Luke 123 21:29
2 NARVAEZ PRADO Jho 1 0:00 62 FEDERSPIEL Daniel 55 0:52 122*BANGERT Nick 87 6:28
3*PLAPP Lucas 93 7:44 63 KUKRLE Michael 64 1:56 123*GATHEMANN Albert 121 17:49
4 PUCCIO Salvatore 73 2:20 64 REUTIMANN Matthias 74 2:20 124 NOLDE Tobias 65 1:58
5 RIVERA VARGAS Brando 29 0:19 65 RITZINGER Felix 114 17:41 125*PETER Jannis 49 0:19
6 ROWE Luke 69 2:20 66*ZANGERLE Emanuel 7 0:18 126 ROBER Dominik 20 0:19
7 SIVAKOV Pavel 27 0:19 67 ZOIDL Riccardo 52 0:19 127*SCHMIDT Jakob 66 1:58
D.S.: KNEES Christian 10001557741  D.5.: HODLMOSER Rupert 100 076 082 18  D.S.: JAGELER Robert 100 091 728 47
JAY Team Jayco Alula AUS HAC Hrinkow Advarics AUT EKA ELKOV - Kasper CZE
11*ENGELHARDT Felix 8 0:19 71 PRIMOZIC Jaka 30 0:19 131 BARTA Jan 85 6:05
12*HAGOS BERHE Hagos W 61 1:01 72 RAPP Jonas 36 0:19 132 BOROS Michael 16 0:19
13 HAMILTON Lucas Walde 81 4:49 73 VERZA Riccardo 18 0:19 133 NEUMAN Dominik 9 0:19
14*PENA JIMENEZ Jesus Da 25 0:19 74 HAMMERSCHMID Marvin 90 6:50 134*PRIDAL Tomas 95 8:32
15*PORTER Rudy 21 0:19 75 HORVAT Ziqa 100 13:19 135*REHA Filip 48 0:19
16 POSTLBERGER Lukas 80 4:49 76 LODERER Timon 59 0:55 136 TOUPALIK Adam 54 0:49
17 SOBRERO Matteo 6 0:17 77 RAVASI Edward 47 0:19 137 ZAHALKA Matej 98 10:23
D.S.: WEENING Pieter 100 022 049 14  D.S.: MUGERLI Matej 100 020 700 23  D.S.: FIALA Otakar 100 480 153 84
UAD UAE Team Emirates UAE VBG Team Vorarlberg AUT DKB Dukla Banska Bystrica SVK
21 ACKERMANN Pascal 2 0:09 81 AMANN Dominik 118 17:49 141*KUBIS Luka3 107 14:55
22 GIBBONS Ryan 56 0:55 82 KNOLLE Jon 99 11:16 142*TUKA Samuel 75 2:29
23 NOVAK Domen 91 7:24 83*BENZ Pirmin 71 2:20 143*ROVDER Pavol 127 21:31
24 BENNETT George 26 0:19 84 MEILER Lukas 32 0:19 144*LOHINSKY Filip 119 17:49
25 COVI Alessandro 17 0:19 85 RUEGG Lukas 10 0:19 145 KASKO David 125 21:31
26 FORMOLO Davide 24 0:19 86 STUSSI Colin Chris 28 0:19 147*GALOVIC Jakub 117 17:49
27 VINK Michael 116 17:49 87 VERMEULEN Moran 51 0:19  D.S.: FRANO Martin 100 021 317 58
D.S.: MORI Manuele 100028 179 33  D.S.: SALMEN Werner 100 351 568 24 TP Leopard Togt Pro Cycling DEN
ADC Alpecin-Deceuninck BEL TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team AUT 151 BREGNH@J] Mathias 44 0:19
31 BAYER Tobias 19 0:19 91*BUSCHEK Paul 92 7:41 152 HEIDEMANN Miguel 38 0:19
32 JANSSENS Jimmy 76 2:32 92*EVERTSEN-HEGREBERG 105 14:55 153 KNUDSEN Oliver 129 26:41
33*LAURANCE Axel 83 5:43 93*HAIJEK Alexander 37 0:19 154 NIELSEN None Andreas 72 2:20
34 MEURISSE Xandro 53 0:29 94*DODD Mattie 128 25:12 155*%PRIES Cédric 122 18:47
35 OSBORNE Jason 42 0:19 95*PREYLER David 106 14:55 157 VAN DER LIJKE Nick 11 0:19
36 VERGALLITO Luca 40 0:19 96*ROSNER Linus 57 0:55  D.S.: PONS Gaétan 100 079 703 50
37 VERMEERSCH Gianni 3 0:13 97*SCHRETTL Marco 63 1:46 LKH Team Lotto - Kern Haus GER
D.S.: MEERSMAN Gianni 100 028 865 40  D.S.: GAZVODA Gregor 100 020 720 43 161*DREBLER Luca 77 2:49
BWB Bingoal WB BEL WSA WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo AUT 162*GEBNER Jakob 78 3:11
41 DE TIER Floris 43 0:19 101*HOFBAUER Philipp 89 6:28 163 HUGGER Jan 79 3:11
42 BLOUWE Louis 12 0:19 102*KABAS Maximilian 82 5:39 164 HUPPERTZ Joshua 108 14:55
43 MEENS Johan 22 0:19 103*KAEMPE Bierring Stinus 124 21:30 165*KEUP Pierre-Pascal 13 0:19
44 TEUGELS Lennert 31 0:19 105*MARBLER Stefan 120 17:49 166 KOCH Christian Maximilial04 14:54
45 TIZZA Marco 15 0:19 106*MESSNER Martin 50 0:19 167*PAJUR Romet 126 21:31
46*VAN DER BEKEN Aaron 58 0:55 107*TICHLER Thomas 62 1:46  D.S.: MONREAL Florian 100 062 980 11
47*VANDEPITTE Nathan 68 2:20  D.S.: RESL Christoph 100 351 56420  SWT Santic-Wibatech GER
D.S.: SPEZIALETTI Alessandr 100 514 221 08~ ADR Adria Mobil SLO 171 GAMPER Mario 14 0:19
EOK Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team ITA 111 FINKST Tilen 33 0:19 172 SCHORMAIR Fabian 113 15:05
51 BEVILACQUA Simone 70 2:20 112*TURK Aljaz 112 15:05 173 BRANDLMEIER Stefan 103 13:56
53 GAROSIO Andrea 34 0:19 113 HOCEVAR Kristjan 60 0:55 174*MESSERSCHMIDT Jonas 101 13:56
54 MARTIN ROMERO David 94 8:09 114 JARC Aljaz 88 6:28 175 PEKALA Piotr 45 0:19
55*RACCANI Simone 41 0:19 115*JOVANOSKI Dimitar 102 13:56 176 TRACZ Szymon 35 0:19
56 RIVI Samuele 39 0:19 116 KOREN Kristijan 96 9:44 177 PROC Bartlomiej 115 17:49
57*SERRANO RODRIGUEZ ] 4 0:15 117*MURN Bostjan 97 9:44  D.S.: BAJC Andi 100 046 103 12
D.S.: HERNANDEZ BLAZQUE 100 516 055 96  D.S.: KUMP Marko 100 046 117 26
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Startliste mit Zeitrlickstand/Startlist with Time Gap

VOS Voster ATS Team
181 BROZYNA Piotr
182 GRABIS Mateusz
183 MURIAS Jakub

184 PATERSKI Maciej
185 KOSTANSKI Mateusz

186 SOWINSKI Artur
187 STOSZ Patryk
D.S.: WITECKI Mariusz

SKODA [ Jeeeanm, m D Dospeimay () evilovs  EgYERDN =
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46 0:19
111 15:05
109 15:05
23 0:19
86 6:19
67 1:58
84 5:43
100 022 261 32
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TOUR
OF
NAUSTRIN

Gitterliste/Grid list
2. Etappe / stage 2

72. Tour of Austria

uci =Ty
suCl

UNION
CYCUISTE
INTERNATIONALE

5 1 5. 0:15 2 1. 0:00 3 93. 7:44 4 73. 2:20 5 29. 0:19 69. 2:20 7 27. 0:19 INEOS Grenadiers
(@] *HEIDUK Kim NARVAEZ PRADO *PLAPP Lucas PUCCIO Salvatore RIVERA VARGAS ROWE Luke SIVAKOV Pavel
Alexander Jhonatan Manuel Brandon Smith
— 1 8. 0:19 12 61. 1:01 13 81. 4:49 14 25. 0:19 15 21. 0:19 80. 4:49 17 6. 0:17 Team JayCO AIUIa
2 *ENGELHARDT Felix *HAGOS BERHE HAMILTON Lucas *PENA JIMENEZ *PORTER Rudy POSTLBERGER Lukas SOBRERO Matteo
Hagos Welay Walde Jesus David

c? 2. 0:09 56.  0:55 91.  7:24 26. 019 17. 019 2. 019 116. 17:49 YAE Team Emirates
g ACKERMANN Pascal GIBBONS Ryan NOVAK Domen BENNETT George COVI Alessandro FORMOLO Davide VINK Michael
>3 19. 01932 76 23233 8. 54334 53 02935 42 019 4. 01937 3. 013 Alpecin-Deceuninck
R BAYER Tobias JANSSENS Jimmy *LAURANCE Axel MEURISSE Xandro OSBORNE Jason VERGALLITO Luca VERMEERSCH Gianni
w 43, 019 2. 019 2. 019 31 019 5. 019 58.  0:55 6. 2:20 Bingoal WB
E DE TIER Floris BLOUWE Louis MEENS Johan TEUGELS Lennert TIZZA Marco *VAN DER BEKEN *VANDEPITTE Nathan
@ Aaron
m 70. 2:20 34. 0:19 94. 8:09 41. 0:19 39. 0:19 57 4. 0:15/ Eolo-Kometa Cyding Team
g BEVILACQUA Simone GAROSIO Andrea MARTIN ROMERO *RACCANI Simone RIVI Samuele *SERRANO

David RODRIGUEZ Javier
a 110. 15:05 62 55. 0:52 63 64. 1:56 64 74. 2:20 65 114. 17:41 66 7. 0:18 67 52. 0:19 Team Fe|bermayr Simp|0n
E DIRNBAUER Josef FEDERSPIEL Daniel KUKRLE Michael REUTIMANN RITZINGER Felix *ZANGERLE Emanuel ZOIDL Riccardo WeIS

Matthias

IT7 30. 019 36, 0:19 18, 0:19 %. 650 100. 13:19 59. 055 47. 019 Hrinkow Advarics
R PRIMOZIC Jaka RAPP Jonas VERZA Riccardo HAMMERSCHMID HORVAT Ziga LODERER Timon RAVASI Edward

Marvin
é 118. 1749 @9  99. 1116|@3 7. 220 @4 32 019 1. o019 8G 28 01987  SL 019 Team Vorarlberg
a AMANN Dominik KNOLLE Jon *BENZ Pirmin MEILER Lukas RUEGG Lukas STUSSI Colin Chris VERMEULEN Moran
- 9 92. 7:41 105. 14:55 37. 0:19 128. 25:12 106. 14:55 57. 0:55 63. 1:46 Tirol KTM Cyding Team
5 *BUSCHEK Paul *EVERTSEN- *HAJEK Alexander *DODD Mattie *PREYLER David *ROSNER Linus *SCHRETTL Marco

HEGREBERG Simen
E 101 89. 6:28 102 82. 5:39 103 124.  21:30] 105 120. 17:49 106 50. 0:19 107 62. 1:46 WSA KTM Graz P/B Leomo
; *HOFBAUER Philipp *KABAS Maximilian *KAEMPE Bjerring *MARBLER Stefan *MESSNER Martin *TICHLER Thomas
Stinus
> 111 v33A 0:19 112 112. 15:05 113 60. 0:55 114 88. 6:28 115 102. 13:56 116 96. 9:44 117 97. 9:44 Adria MObll
g FINKST Tilen *TURK Aljaz HOCEVAR Kristjan JARC Aljaz *JOVANOSKI Dimitar KOREN Kristijan *MURN Bostjan
2 121 123. 21:29 122 87. 6:28 123 121. 17:49 124 65. 1:58 125 49. 0:19 126 20. 0:19 127 66. 1:58 P & S Benotti
a *WILK Luke *BANGERT Nick *GATHEMANN Albert NOLDE Tobias *PETER Jannis ROBER Dominik *SCHMIDT Jakob
% 131 85. 6:05 132 v16. 0:19 133 9. 0:19 134 95. 8:32 135v 48. 0:19 136 SfL 0:49 137 ) 98. 10:23 ELKOV - Kasper
> BARTA Jan BOROS Michael NEUMAN Dominik *PRIDAL Tomas *REHA Filip TOUPALIK Adam ZAHALKA Matej
O 141 107 1455142 75 229143 127. 2131 144 119 1749 145 125 2131 147 7. 1749 Dukla Banska Bystrica
é *KUBIS Lukas *TUKA Samuel *ROVDER Pavol *LOHINSKY Filip KASKO Dévid *GALOVIC Jakub
ar 151 4 019152 38 019153 129. 2641|154 72 220 {155 122 1847 157 1 019 | eopard Togt Pro Cycling
- BREGNH@J Mathias || HEIDEMANN Miguel KNUDSEN Oliver NIELSEN None *PRIES Cédric VAN DER LIJKE Nick
Andreas Stokbro
= 161 77 249162 78 311163 79 311|164 108 1455 1G5 13. 019 1GE 104 1454167 126 2131 Team Lotto - Kern Haus
T *DRERBLER Luca *GERNER Jakob HUGGER Jan HUPPERTZ Joshua *KEUP Pierre-Pascal KOCH Christian *PAJUR Romet
Maximilian
w1 14. 0:19 172 113. 1505 173 103. 13:56 174 101. 13:56 175 45. 0:19 176 35. 0:19 177 115.  17:49 Santic-Wibatech
§| GAMPER Mario SCHORMAIR Fabian | |BRANDLMEIER Stefan|| *MESSERSCHMIDT PEKALA Piotr TRACZ Szymon PROC Bartlomiej
Jonas Fabian

< 181 46. 0:19 182 111. 1505 183 109. 15:05 184 23. 0:19 185 86. 6:19 186 67. 1:58 187 84. 5:43 \Joster ATS Team
(®] BROZYNA Piotr GRABIS Mateusz MURIAS Jakub PATERSKI Maciej KOSTANSKI Mateusz SOWINSKI Artur STOSZ Patryk
(7]
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